
Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures 
Revised June 2014 

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES 
(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes) 

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Kentucky Power Company gives notice of its 
intent to file an application for See attached with the Public Service Commission 
no later than June 29, 2020 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation. 

Kentucky Power Company further states that: 

1. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended 
application and advise it of that number as soon as possible; 

Yes No 

~ □ 

2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and ~ D 
are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; 

3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service ~a D 
Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven 
days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 

4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; 

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic 
service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the 
Public Service Commission Staff: 

Name Electronic Mail Address 

Kentucky Power Company kentucky regulatory services@ae12.com 

Christen M. Blend cmblend@aep.com 

See attached 

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures --EJ--Q 
for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures 
unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. 

Signed 

Name: Mark R. Overstreet 

Title: Counsel for Kentucky Power Company 

Address: 421 West Main Street, P.O. Box 634 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 

Telephone Number: (502) 223-3477 
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company ) 
For (1) A General Adjustment Oflts Rates For ) 
Electric Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs And Riders; ) 
(3) Approval Of Accounting Practices To Establish ) 
Regulatory Assets And Liabilities; (4) Approval Of A ) 
Certificate Of Public Convenience And Necessity; ) 
And ( 5) All Other Required Approvals And Relief ) 

NOTICE OF INTENT 

Case No. 2020-00 

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2) and all other applicable statutory provisions 

and regulations, Kentucky Power Company gives notice of its intent to file on or before June 29, 

2020 an application seeking: (1) a general adjustment of its electric rates; (2) approval of its 

tariffs and riders; (3) approval of accounting practices to establish regulatory assets and 

liabilities; ( 4) approval of a certificate of public convenience and necessity; and (5) all other 

required approvals and relief. 

The general adjustment of Kentucky Power Company's rates for electric service will be 

supported by Kentucky Power Company's historical test year for the twelve months ended 

March 31, 2020. 
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A copy of this notice of intent has been transmitted by United States mail to the Attorney 

General, Office of Rate Intervention, Public Service Litigation Branch, 700 Capitol Avenue, 

Suite 20, Frankfort, KY 40601, and in a portable document format by electronic mail to the 

Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention at rateintervention@ky.gov1 and John G. Home, 

II. A copy of this notice of intent also has been transmitted via electronic mail to the other 

intervenors in the Company's last general rate case, Case No. 2017-000179: 

Lawrence W. Cook 
Michael West 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Office for Rate Intervention 
Capitol Building, Suite 118 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
Michael. West@ky.gov 

Laurence J. Zielke 
Janice M. Theriot 
Zielke Law Firm, PLLC 
1250 Meidinger Tower 
462 South 4th Street Louisville, KY 40202 
lzielke@zielkefirm.com 
jtheriot@zielkefirm.com 

James W. Gardner 
M. Todd Osterloh 
STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & 
MOLONEY, PLLC 
333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
j gardner@sturgillturner.com 
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirrn.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirrn.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirrn.com 

Gregory T. Dutton 
Frost Brown Todd, LLC 
400 West Market St. Suite 3200 
Louisville, KY 40202 
GDutton@fbtlaw.com 

Matthew R. Malone 
William H. May, III. 
Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC 
127 West Main Street 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
mmalone@hdmfirm.com 
bmay@hdmfirm.com 

1 The address above is being used in lieu of the address specified in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2) in light of the 
notice of change in the address of the Attorney General's general mail box identified by former Assistant Attorney 
General Hans on October 24, 2014. John G. Home, II, who currently serves as the Executive Director of the 
Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention, also is being served at John.Home@ky.gov to ensure notice is 
received. 
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Don C. A. Parker 
Mark E. Heath 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Blvd, 
East Charleston, WV 25301 
dparker@spilmanlaw.com 
mheath@spilmanlaw.com 

Carrie M. Harris 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
charris@spilmanlaw.com 

Barry A. N aum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 

Kentucky Power Company contemporaneously is filing its Notice of Election to Use 

Electronic Filing Procedures, as well as an application, consistent with 807 KAR. 5:001, Section 

16(2)(b), for permission to use an abbreviated form of newspaper notice of proposed rate 

increases. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mark R. Overstreet 
Katie M. Glass 
STITES & HARBISON PLLC 
421 West Main Street 
P. 0. Box 634 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 
Telephone: (502) 223-3477 
Facsimile: (502) 779-8349 
moverstreet@stites.com 
kglass@stites.com 
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John W. Pollom 
STITES & HARBISON PLLC 
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
Telephone: (859) 226-2229 
Facsimile: (859) 253-9144 
jpollom@stites.com 

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER 
COMPANY 
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company ) 
For (1) A General Adjustment Oflts Rates For ) 
Electric Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs And Riders; ) 
(3) Approval Of Accounting Practices To Establish ) 
Regulatory Assets And Liabilities; (4) Approval Of A ) 
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And ( 5) All Other Required Approvals And Relief ) 
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Additional Persons Authorized To Make Filings And To Receive Electronic Service Upon 
Behalf Of Kentucky Power Company 

Ro be1i D. Gladman 

John W. Pollom 

Mark R. Overstreet 

Katie M. Glass 

Electronic Mail Address 

rgladman@aep.com 

ipollom@stites.com 

moverstreet@stites.com 

kglass@stites.com 




